

TOWN OF ERIE



Town Council

Board Meeting Date: 2/28/2017

File #: 17-086, Version: 1

SUBJECT: A Resolution Approving the 2016 Update to the Parks, Recreation, Open Space & Trails Master Plan

Adoption of the 2016 Update to the Parks, Recreation, Open Space & Trails Master Plan

DEPARTMENT: Parks & Recreation

PRESENTER: Farrell Buller, Parks & Recreation Director

FISCAL INFORMATION:

N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the 2016 Update to the Parks, Recreation, Open Space & Trails Master Plan

SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND OF SUBJECT MATTER:

The 2016 budget provided funds to complete an update to the 2010 Parks, Recreation, Open Space, & Trails Master Plan (PROST). To facilitate this update staff contracted with the consultants used previously, GreenPlay, LLC and Design Concepts. Staff worked closely with GreenPlay and Design Concepts to update the PROST to reflect the growth of the Town and incorporate changes to Unified Development Code, impacts fees, and development philosophy.

The final draft of the 2016 update to the Parks, Recreation, Open Space & Trails Master Plan (PROST) was presented at the January 10, 2017 Board of Trustee meeting. The Open Space and Trails Advisory Board, Town staff, Trustees, and interested residents were given the opportunity to review the final draft and provide feedback; comments were reviewed and included as appropriate. The document is now complete and ready for adoption.

Once adopted the PROST will be available on the Town's website.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Parks, Recreation, Open Space & Trails Master Plan - 2016 Update